Hyundai Rotem Company/ Mitsui & Co., Ltd.

| Correspondence Transmittal | | | |
|----------------------------|--|----------------------|---------------|
| EMU Project | | | |
| Reference No.: | RM\1A-05-06-15\S0010 | Date Issued: | 20 Jun, 2011 |
| Attention | Mr. Anthony Oyo | RM Contact | Mr. I. Y. Cho |
| Attachment Description: | Type Test Report for | Attachment | REDD103886 |
| | Mainline Test of | Ref.: | |
| | Propulsion System in | | |
| | AW3 Load Condition | | |
| Subject: | Submission of Type Test Report for Mainline Test of Propulsion System in AW3 | | |
| | Load Condition | | |
| Dear Mr. Anthony Oyo, | - L | | , |
| Sincerely yours, | | | |
| Pr | oject Impact, in case of Va | riation Order Reques | t by Supplier |
| Milestone Impact | | Cost Impact | |
| No | | No | |
| Approved by: | Il Yeon Cho, Pr | oject Manager | The |



Hyundai Rotem Company/ Mitsui & Co., Ltd. **Correspondence Transmittal EMU Project** Reference No.: RM\1A-13-06\S0069 Date Issued: 11. Jan. 2012 **RM** Contact Mr. I. Y. Cho Attention Mr. Anthony Oyo Attachment Variation 65 - Typical Running Attachment Schedule_Schedule17 Description: Ref.: Subject: Submission of Variation 65 - Typical Running Schedule_Schedule17 Dear Mr. Anthony Oyo, Please find enclosed files for Variation 65. If you have any comments, please feel free to advise us. Sincerely yours, Project Impact, in case of Variation Order Request by Supplier Milestone Impact Cost Impact Approved by: Il Yeon Cho, Project Manager

